

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs.SURESH S/O SH DARIYAE
SINGH (USER)/0 (Mohan Garden)

19.04.2024

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.

Ld. Counsel for BSES.

Accused absent.

NBWs issued received back. It appears that accused is evading the execution of proceedings. It is already 11.15 AM.

Issue process under section 82 Cr.P.C. against the accused returnable for **01.10.2024**. Proclamation be also published in “The Statesman”.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
19.04.2024

At 11.30 AM

At this stage, Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Id counsel for accused along with accused appeared and they have been apprised about the today's court proceedings and next date of hearing.

Enforcement head BSES is directed to furnish all the bills of the premises in question.

Since the accused has appeared, no need to issue process u/s 82 Cr PC against the accused.

List on **03.05.2024**.

Earlier date fixed i.e. 01.10.2024 stands cancelled.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
19.04.2024