

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SURESH S/O SH DARIYAE  
SINGH (USER) /0 (Mohan Garden)

24.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.

Ld. Counsel for BSES.

Accused absent.

Sh. Paramjeet Id proxy counsel for accused.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused has been filed today. Taken on record.

It is submitted by Id proxy counsel for accused that accused has gone to AIIMS to conduct chemotherapy and sought exemption. Heard.

Keeping in mind the previous conduct of accused, this application is allowed on the condition that accused shall furnish medical documents on the next date regarding accused has gone to AIIMS to conduct chemotherapy, in case of failure, accused shall be burdened with cost of Rs. 10,000/-.

Put up for furnishing of medical documents and further proceedings on **18.12.2024**.

**(Vinod Kumar Meena)**  
**ASJ : Special Electricity Court**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**24.09.2024**