

47 Ct. Cases 1357/2020

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SURESH S/O SH DARIYAE
SINGH (Mohan Garden)

18.12.2024

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Ld. Counsel for BSES.
Accused absent.

On the last date of hearing, exemption application of accused was allowed with the condition that medical documents would be furnished and in case of failure accused would be burdened with cost of Rs.10,000/-. Today neither the accused appeared nor medical document furnished.

Let NBW be issued against the accused to be executed through DCP concerned, returnable for **15.02.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
18.12.2024