

35 Ct. Cases 1357/2020

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SURESH S/O SH DARIYAE
SINGH (Mohan Garden)

26.04.2025

Present: Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.

Ld. Counsel for BSES.

Accused absent.

Sh. Ravi Kumar Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy counsel for accused that wife of accused had expired yesterday itself and sought adjournment.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

Put up for appearance of accused and for further proceedings on **12.08.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
26.04.2025