

30 Ct. Cases 1357/2020  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SURESH S/O SH DARIYAE  
SINGH (USER)  
PS Mohan Garden

10.12.2025

**There is only one stenographer in the court today, as the second stenographer is on leave and no substitute stenographer has been provided by the office.**

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.  
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.  
Mr. Shlok Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.  
Accused in person with Ld. counsel Mr. Sandeep  
Kumar.

No PW is present.

Put up for PE on 13.03.2026.

(Harleen Singh)  
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
10.12.2025