

38 Ct. Cases 1357/2020

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SURESH S/O SH DARIYAE
SINGH (USER) /0 (Mohan Garden)

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. S.K. Alok, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused in person with Ld. counsel Mr. Sandeep
Kumar.

No PW is present.

The counsel for the complainant submits that the witness who was to be examined today i.e. PW Amit Kumar, Assistant Manager is unable to appear as he is on leave. Not opposed.

Let the witnesses be present on the next date, for their examination.

Put up for PE on **21.05.2026**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
13.03.2026